TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens-Union Savings Bank		101/17/2012	Savings bank: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BayCoast Bank
Street Address:	4 South Main Street
City:	Fall River
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02721
Entity Type:	Savings bank: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4191892	BAYCOAST BANK
Registration Number:	4318082	JUST RIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 401-861-8200 Email: trademark@psh.com Correspondent Name: John E. Ottaviani, Esq. 40 Westminster Street Address Line 1:

Suite 1100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5488-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Ottaviani, Esq.

REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0204

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/jeo/	
Date:	01/15/2014	
Total Attachments: 5 source=#1990467, v1_IMAN2010 Articles of Amendment - name change - Citizens-Union Savings Bank to BayCoast Bank#page1.tif source=#1990467, v1_IMAN2010 Articles of Amendment - name change - Citizens-Union Savings Bank to BayCoast Bank#page2.tif source=#1990467, v1_IMAN2010 Articles of Amendment - name change - Citizens-Union Savings Bank to BayCoast Bank#page3.tif source=#1990467, v1_IMAN2010 Articles of Amendment - name change - Citizens-Union Savings Bank to BayCoast Bank#page4.tif		

Bank#page5.tif

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH CORPORATIONS DIVISION ONE ASHBURTON PLACE, 17th FLOOR, BOSTON, MA 02108

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION
NO. 04-1178460

CHANGE OF NAME General Laws, Chapter 155 § 10

We, Nicholas M. Christ, President, Susan M. Medeiros, Treasurer, Charles E. Reed, Clerk, and see Exhibit A for list of directors, being a majority of the directors of Citizens-Union Savings

Bank, a corporation duly organized under the provisions of Chapters 167H and 168 of the General Laws in compliance with the provisions of Chapter 155 § 10 of the General Laws, as amended, do hereby certify that at a meeting of the shareholders of said corporation duly called for the purpose and held on the 28th day of June, 2011, by the affirmative vote of one (1) shareholder, being the sole shareholder of said corporation, being at least two-thirds of the persons legally entitled to vote, it was voted to change the name of the corporation to:

BayCoast Bank

Signed this 28th day of June, 2011, under the penalt	ies of perjury.
President: Julian M Church	-
Treasurer: Clusin 11 1 Colum	_
Clerk: CLC E naed	_
Majority of Directors:	
Juliota M Christ	- John Comp
- Milling Phylus	The state of the s
R. I. K. Surette	A Man & James
CLE E. neap	Jan Junt
m	John Men &
Graha Co Plants	
Jour Jour	,
- Cancer f	

Exhibit A Directors

<u>. </u>	
Maria L. Aguiar	
John M. Almeida	
Donald Ashton	
Richard J. Barresi	
Nicholas M. Christ	
Abraham Ehrenhaus	
John Friar II	
Richard K. Gunther	
Dennis C. Hurley	
Letitia F. James	1
David N. Kelley II	1
Steven W. Kenyon	
Donald F. LeSage	
Ronald J. Lowenstein	
Arthur P. Miller	
Andre A. Plante	
Charles E. Reed	
Francis J. Torres	<u> </u>
Lawrence R. Walsh	

01/17/2012 15:08 FAX

2004/005



GENERAL LAWS Chapter 155 § 10

I hereby approve the within amendment and direct the officers of the corporation to publish in a newspaper published in the county where the corporation has its principal office or place of business notice of change of name this \$\frac{1}{2}\$ day of \$\frac{1}{2}\$ Classes \$\frac{1}{2}\$. 2011

Aple Frein Boluk

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth

Notice having been properly published and the filing fee having been paid, this amendment is deemed to have been filed with me this ______ day of _______, 2011

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth

1413991_2/5488-11

I hereby approve the within Amendment for Change of Name.

Commissioner of Banks

MA SOC Filing Number: 201265415710 Date: 1/17/2012 2:02:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

January 17, 2012 02:02 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth